

Legendary Band, Tierra, Continues its Legacy with Tierra Legacy After The Loss of Their Founders

Tierra Legacy is wholly owned by the Salas family.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 2, 2023 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Tierra, a pioneering Chicano band founded in 1972 by Rudy and Steve Salas, achieved national fame in 1981 with their hit song "Together," reaching #14 on Billboard Magazine's Hot 100. Rudy and Steve's tragic passing due to Covid in 2020 and 2022, respectively, has left a void in the music industry, but the Salas family has made the decision to keep their music alive for now through "Tierra Legacy."

Tierra has had a remarkable career spanning generations and includes



chart-topping hits. The band was named "Best R&B Vocal Group" by four leading magazines, including Billboard, in the early 1980s. They began their career in East Los Angeles with a unique blend of rock, pop, jazz, R&B, and salsa, creating an infectious Latin/R&B rhythm that produced classics such as "Together," "Gonna Find Her" and "Memories," Tierra was also the first Latino/American band to have four songs on national charts and two simultaneously in the Top 100.

Tierra's legacy lives on through the band's new iteration, "Tierra Legacy", wholly owned by the Salas family. The band includes David Salas (Rudy's son), Richard Salas (Rudy and Steve's brother), original and longtime members who created the hit songs for Tierra, and two fresh and exciting new lead singers. Tierra Legacy continues to captivate fans with a strong social media presence, extraordinary live shows and new music, keeping the dynamic and unforgettable band alive.

It is essential to note that Joanna Salas, Rudy's wife at the time of his death, is currently being sued in Los Angeles Superior Court by the Salas family for misleading the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The claim as to ownership of the trademark is the subject of pending litigation: Los Angeles County Probate Case No. 22STPB08383 and Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. 21STCV25207. (source)

To learn more about Tierra Legacy, visit <u>tierralegacy.band</u> or contact tierralegacy@gmail.com For bookings, send an email to: tierralegacy@gmail.com

Tierra Legacy **David Salas** tierralegacy@gmail.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/631375551

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.